FORM PTO-167 P	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docur Submission Type $\neg \mu(\eta)$ Conveyance Type	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
X New ////////////////////////////////////	ment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Change of Nam	e		
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government	TNERSHIP CONTRACT		
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government / Reel # Frame # Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying partie	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Franklin Intengan	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Month Day Year} \\ \hline 0.3 - 1.2 - 0.3 \\ \hline \end{array}$		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Franklin Intengan	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) Raul Vazquez	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 17831 NW 79 P1, Miami, F1 33015	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) Palm Springs North, Miami, Fl 33015	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)			
Domostia Poprosontativo Namo and Addross	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
/2003 DBYRNE 00000106 6446989 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:8021 40.00 pp			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0055

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	954) 563-4814
Name Oltman, Flynr	n & Kubler	
Address (line 1) 915 Middle Ri	iver Drive, #415	
Address (line 2) Fort Lauderda	ale, Florida 33304-3585	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume ents.	nt # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent		litional numbers attached
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(lumber(s)
	US6,446,989B1	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	L Patent Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application numbe	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Nur has not been assigned.	mber _{PCT} PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved. #	1]
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$	+0.00
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	inclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Ceposit Account Number: #	5-0550
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and he original document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
John H. Oltman	Aller D. Ollenen	7/10/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	,	

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0056

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss COUNTY OF BROWARD)

I, the undersigned authority, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of an instrument presented to me by Franklin Intengan and Raul Vazquez

as the original of such instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this $\underline{\mathscr{S}}^{4}$ day of

,A.D. 2003



NOTARY SEAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT:

12 This agreement made and entered into this day of March 2003 in Miami, Florida, U.S.A., 33015, by and between:

FRANKLIN INTENGAN, resident at 17831 N.W., 79th Place, P.S.N., Miami, Florida 33015, of legal age and U.S. Citizen, (hereinafter referred to as INVENTOR);

-and-

RAUL VAZQUEZ, resident of Palm Springs North, Miami, Florida 33015, of legal age, (hereinafter referred to as PARTNER);

- WITNESSETH : THAT -

The INVENTOR and PARTNER agrees to share to each other all the rights of the above U.S. Patent and that of Canada which is presently patent pending;

UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- The Inventor will get 60% (sixty percent) and the 1. Partner will get 40% (fourty percent) to all the rights in the U.S. and Canada.
- 2. The Partner will be financially responsible in paying the balance in Canada's patent application when that country will serve its intent for patent allowance of the now pending application.
- 3. The Partner will be responsible in the promotional efforts of the said invention in both Countries for lincencing or direct sale of the invention at his cost.
- 4. All legal contracts must be signed by both parties.
- 5. The Partner will have ten years (10) to accomplished this Lincensing or Sale efforts and failure to do so within such period will cause this Contract to render null and void in its entirety.

IN ACKNOWLEDGEDMENT HERETO, the parties have affixed their #natures on the date and place above written. si

 \mathcal{O} ANKLIN INTENGAN

INVENTOR

RAUL VAZQUEZ

PARTNER

WITNESSED BY:

VAZQUEZ EVELIO

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0058